
Agenda Item#: 3-C-8 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Meeting Date: August 15, 2006 [X] Consent 
[ ] Workshop 

Department: 
Submitted By: Engineering and Public Works 
Submitted For: Right-of-Way Acquisition Section 

[ ] Regular 
[ ] Public Hearing 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Project No. 1993901 
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: A Release of a Removal Agreement for a fence, as recorded in Official Record Book 4608, Page 1338, Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida. 

Summary: This action will authorize the release of a Removal Agreement for a fence located on the southeast comer of Donald Ross Road and Prosperity Farms Road. 

District: 1 (PK) 

Background and Justification: The property owner has requested that the County release the Removal Agreement that was recorded July 29, 1985, in Official Record Book 4608, Page 1338, Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida. The fence, which is the subject of the Removal Agreement, is no longer present. Therefore, the Removal Agreement can now be released by the County. 

Staff has reviewed the request and recommends release of the Removal Agreement. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Removal Agreement 
3. Request Letter 
4. Release of Removal Agreement 

,,,.---._ 

Approved by: /2 } I L_li{ 
Couni; Engineer 

c>ul 
cw 
F,\R_O_W\BD ITBMS\RBLEASE REMOVAL AGRBBMBNT.doc.DOC 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 
A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 

2006 
$ -0-

-0-

2007 
-0-

2008 
-0-

External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

-0-
-0-
-0-

$ -0-

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes __ _ Budget Acct No.: Fund_ Dept_ Unit_ Object 
Program 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

2009 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

No--=. 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
This item has no additional fiscal impact. 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: . ~ -~ ~ ~ 
Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

2010 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

"© ~~,~ B. Approved as to Form 'I 
and Legal Sufficiency: 

This item complies with current 
County policies. 

',:---

f-- 7i 2', 
unty Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment 
2 l:\WP\AgendaPage2\Agnpgtwo2006\No Impact 
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06-28-2006 01:43pm From-GREENBERG TRAURIG T-215 P.002/003 F-653 

Greenberg 
Traurig 

KAKA K. ISAXT£ft 
W(:SI l'A.1.1\11 lSt.ACII 0.l'rK'c 

Pl&t"r WAL: {561)~7'J87 
P.ma11 f3ax~~11w 1.:um 

VlA FACSIM1L.E 

Mt. Craig Wessendorf 
Right of Way Acquisition 
Palm Beach Co,mcy 
2300 Norrh Jog Road 
West Palm Beach. FL 33411 

Frencbman'i Yau:ht Club 
Release of Remov~d Agreement 

Dear Mr. Wessendorf: 

· June 28, 2006 

1-· I J\l'ISTE~P,,r,, 

I "TLl\l\iil\ 

80CA RATON 

Pursuant ro our conversation tuday, plt:ase ac,ep1 'Chis lcuer as contirmation of our req1.1est 0 ..... WAkE 
to rel~~ The armched Removal Agreement, on behatf of Frenchman's Yacht Club Oe'\lelopers. DE.•MR LLC (··fn:nclumm's"), the devdopcr of frl!nchman's Yacht Club condominium, TO be located on I • • 

HJKI ..AU0t.KOA&.t the southe~"I comer ol Pruspauy Fanns Road and Donald Ross Road (the ··Property"). 
. nOuSTOI'< 

1nc: fence, which is the subjocl oflhe Removal Agreem~m. entered into on July 1, 1985 
and recorded in The public recoros of Palm Beach Councy at Book 4608 and Page 1338, is no 
longer present. 'fherefore, this Removal Agreemcmt should be relr:ased by the County. !tis my 
l.llluc;rstanding that this maner will be heard by the Board of County Com.missioners on August 15, 
2006. 

Cc: 

Thank you for your cooperation. Please call if you have any questions. 

Alfri:d J. Malefan:o, Esq. 
Mr. J:ric Finke!ber~ 

.. v~ruly yours, 

C>f--~~~~ 
I . . 

Kara K. B~rer 

Creenot1rgTrJurig. PA t Atte1mc.l') <11 lclw 1777 South Flagler Drivc, I Su,ce 300 Easr I Wt:SI l'alrn llellCh, Fi. ;1;1401 
Tel 561 650 7900 I f...., 561 655 6222 · 

I.ObANCl!l,ES 

MIA"'1 

r.fw YOKll 

).Ut.tJN VALLU 

10r.TO• · 

WA~-rnnCTOn. 0.C, 

1U~ll;H 

·x-~ ..... ......,lt.~ 
~Orr"'~,>~AUw.u 

.. vvvv.grlll"V.(Offi 



RETURN TO: 

NAME: 

ADDRESS: 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
R/W ACQUISITION SECTION 
POST OFFICE BOX 21229 
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33416 
ATTN: CRAIG WESSENDORF 
ACCT. NO.: 1010 W/C BOX 1066 

RELEASE OF REMOVAL AGREEMENT 

Whereas, on July 29, 1985, a Removal Agreement was recorded in Official 
Record Book 4608, Page 1338, Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida; and, 

Whereas, the property owner has made a request for the release of the 
Removal Agreement; and, 

Whereas, the fence, which is the subject of the Removal Agreement is no longer 
present; and, 

Whereas, Staff has reviewed the request and finds it is appropriate to release the 
Removal Agreement, 

Now, Therefore, Palm Beach County does hereby release the Removal 
Agreement in Official Record Book 4608, Page 1338, Public Records of Palm Beach, 
County, Florida; and 

In Witness Whereof, The County has caused this Release of Removal 
Agreement to be executed on this ____ day of _________ , 2006. 

ATTEST: 
SHARON R. BOCK, Clerk & Comptroller 

BY: --------
Clerk (or Deputy Clerk) 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

BY: --------County Attorney 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA , BY 
ITS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

BY: ------------Tony Masilotti, Chairman 


